
SAC Membership 2012-2013

Council Officers

Ÿ Shannon Swiatkowski, Clinical & Translational Award, (216) 368-7551, Shannon.Swiatkowski@case.edu, 

(Council Chair)

Ÿ Barbara Juknialis, Bioethics, (216) 368-3309, Barbara.Juknialis@case.edu, (Council Vice Chair)

Ÿ Michael Gilkey, Ctr for Stem Cell & Reg Med, (216) 368-2079, Michael.Gilkey@case.edu, (Council 

Secretary/Co-Chair Communications)

Ÿ Kathy O'linn, School of Nursing, (216) 368-6344, Kathleen.Olinn@case.edu, (Council Past Chair)

Elected Members (Listed by Management Center)

Academic Adminstration

Ÿ Stacy Fening, Technology Transfer Office, (216) 368-0451, Stacy.Fening@case.edu

Ÿ Jill Kent, Student Affairs, (216) 368-2020, Jill.Kent@case.edu

Ÿ Karen Romoser, Enrollment Mgmt - Tech Division, Karen.Romoser@case.edu, (Co-Chair Staff Policy)

Ÿ Jennifer Scharf, Research Administration, (216) 368-4513, Jennifer.Scharf@case.edu, (Staff Policy 

Committee)

Applied Social Sciences

Ÿ Anthony Michaels, Student Services, (216) 368-1655, Anthony.Michaels@case.edu

Ÿ Tammy Warner, Dean - MSASS, (216) 368-2270, Tammy.Warner@case.edu

Arts and Sciences

Ÿ Karyn Newton, Development, (216) 368-0100, Karyn.Newton@case.edu

Ÿ Sarah Robinson, Schubert Center, (216) 368-0540, Sarah.Robinson@case.edu

Dentistry

Ÿ Ilene Gertman, Biological Sciences, (216) 368-7573, Ilene.Gertman@case.edu

Ÿ Victoria Hirsch, Dean's Office, (216) 368-6982, Victoria.Hirsch@case.edu

Engineering

Ÿ Michael Crifasi, Grt Lks Inst for Energy Innov, (216) 368-0091, Michael.Crifasi@case.edu

Ÿ Cheryl King, Research Admin - Engineering, (216) 368-0095, cheryl.a.king@case.edu

Ÿ YoLonda Stiggers, Elect. Eng. & Comp. Sc., (216) 368-0354, YoLonda.Stiggers@case.edu

LAW

Ÿ Kenneth Hardy, Law Information Technology, Kenneth.Hardy@case.edu

Ÿ Alegra Martin, Career Planning, (216) 368-2455, Alegra.Martin@case.edu

Management

Ÿ Charles Daane, Fowler Ctr for Sustainable Val, Charles.Daane@case.edu

Ÿ Suzanne Healy, Information Technology Group, (216) 368-5973, Suzanne.Healy@case.edu

Medicine

Ÿ Nilda Baker, Development & Communications, (216) 368-5035, Nilda.Baker@case.edu

Ÿ Sharon Callahan, Space and Facilities Planning, (216) 368-5908, Sharon.Callahan@case.edu

Ÿ Mary Consolo, Dermatology UH, (216) 368-0211, Mary.Consolo@case.edu

Ÿ Anne DeChant, Research Administration, (216) 368-8867, Anne.DeChant@case.edu

Ÿ Dominic Dorazio, AIDS Clinical Trial Unit, (216) 368-4853, Dominic.Dorazio@case.edu

Ÿ Sheila Evensen, Development & Communications, (216) 368-3501, Sheila.Evensen@case.edu

Ÿ Jean Farah, Epidemiology & Biostatistics, (216) 368-3197, Jean.Farah@case.edu

Ÿ Matthew Fletcher, Cardiology UH, (216) 368-3980, Matthew.Fletcher@case.edu

Ÿ Vanessa Forro, Neurology UH, (216) 368-5723, Vanessa.Forro@case.edu

Ÿ Michael Gilkey, Ctr for Stem Cell & Reg Med, (216) 368-2079, Michael.Gilkey@case.edu, (Council 

Secretary/Co-Chair Communications)

Ÿ Minjia Griesser, Dermatology UH, (216) 368-0533, Minjia.Griesser@case.edu

Ÿ Kerry Grimberg, Urology UH, (216) 844-5434, kerry.a.oconnor@case.edu

Ÿ Barbara Juknialis, Bioethics, (216) 368-3309, Barbara.Juknialis@case.edu, (Council Vice Chair)



Ÿ Peter Lawson, Family Medicine UH, (216) 368-0505, Peter.Lawson@case.edu

Ÿ Julianne Manchester, Medicine MHMC, (216) 778-7147, Julianne.Manchester@case.edu

Ÿ Pamela McGregor, Neurosciences, (216) 368-6251, Pamela.McGregor@case.edu

Ÿ Crista Moeller, Biochemistry, (216) 368-5991, Crista.Moeller@case.edu

Ÿ Arman Nosrati, HemOnc UH Division, (216) 368-2320, Arman.Nosrati@case.edu

Ÿ Christine Olson, Clinical & Translational Award, Christine.Olson@case.edu

Ÿ Brinn Omabegho, Molecular Biology & Microbio, (216) 368-3915, Brinn.Omabegho@case.edu

Ÿ Michael Payne, Pathology, (216) 368-5534, Michael.Payne@case.edu

Ÿ David Peck, Pharmacology, (216) 368-5294, David.Peck@case.edu

Ÿ Shannon Swiatkowski, Clinical & Translational Award, (216) 368-7551, Shannon.Swiatkowski@case.edu, 

(Council Chair)

Ÿ Christine Torrence, Grants & Contracts, (216) 368-1987, Christine.Torrence@case.edu

Ÿ Yingli Wolinsky, Comprehensive Cancer Center, (216) 368-4305, yingli.he@case.edu

Nursing

Ÿ Susan Lukianowicz, NUR General Operating, (216) 368-4416, Susan.Lukianowicz@case.edu

Ÿ Kathy O'linn, School of Nursing, (216) 368-6344, Kathleen.Olinn@case.edu, (Council Past Chair)

Ÿ Margaret Roudebush, NUR General Operating, (216) 368-5983, Margaret.Roudebush@case.edu

University Administration

Ÿ Melinda Boykin, Material Support, (216) 368-3245, Melinda.Boykin@case.edu

Ÿ Curtis Bunner, ITS Run, Curtis.Bunner@case.edu

Ÿ Karen Dunn, Research Administration, (216) 368-4281, Karen.Dunn@case.edu

Ÿ Timothy Eppich, University Health Service, (216) 368-2745, Timothy.Eppich@case.edu

Ÿ Karen Gregor, Plant Security, (216) 368-6811, Karen.Gregor@case.edu

Ÿ Theresa Grigger, ITS Design, (216) 368-5887, Theresa.Grigger@case.edu

Ÿ Lisa Kouns, Controller's Office, (216) 368-2226, Lisa.Kouns@case.edu

Ÿ Tony Kramar, Program Management Office, (216) 368-6551, Tony.Kramar@case.edu

Ÿ Richard Kramer, ITS Run, (216) 368-6034, Richard.Kramer@case.edu, (Co-Chair Staff Recognition)

Ÿ Jennifer Loudiana, Vice President, ITS, (216) 368-0309, Jennifer.Loudiana@case.edu

Ÿ James Nauer, ITS Design, (216) 368-6227, James.Nauer@case.edu

Ÿ Julieta Peterson, ITS Build, (216) 368-1020, Julieta.Peterson@case.edu

Ÿ David Polak, Printing Services, (216) 368-2550, David.Polak@case.edu

Ÿ Jim Prince, ITS Run, (216) 368-8955, Jim.Prince@case.edu, (Co-Chair Elections Committee)

Ÿ Angela Sloan, Director, Univ Libraries, (216) 368-3508, Angela.Sloan@case.edu

Ÿ Merless Willis, Material Support, (216) 368-2560, Merless.Willis@case.edu

Ÿ Elizabeth Woyczynski, LLM US/Global Legal Studies, (216) 368-2083, Elizabeth.Woyczynski@case.edu

Past Members with Active Service (Non-Elected Reps)

Ÿ Kathleen Dowdell, Anthropology, (216) 368-2264, Kathleen.Dowdell@case.edu, (Co-Chair Staff Training & 

Development)

Ÿ Patsy Harris, Materials Sc. & Eng, (216) 368-4230, Patsy.Harris@case.edu, (Staff Recognition Committee)

Ÿ Charles Knox, Astronomy, (216) 368-6695, Charles.Knox@case.edu, (Staff Policy Committee)

Ÿ Robin Kramer, Research Administration, (216) 368-5942, Robin.Kramer@case.edu, (Co-Chair Elections & 

Staff Recognition)

Ÿ Eugene Matthews, Facilities Services, (216) 368-5093, Eugene.Matthews@case.edu


